1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Call to Order

Pledge to the Flag

Roll Call

Public Comments / Visitors
Meeting Items

A. New Business

Borough of Spring Grove

Mayor Beverly R. Hilt

Zoning Hearing Board Meeting Agenda
Borough Office — 1 Campus Avenue
September 18, 2025, at 6:00 P.M.

Borough Council

Kevin E. March, President

Peter A. Lombardi, Vice-President

Robert W. Whyland, President Pro-Tempore
Kristina N. Ruby

Phillip M. Klocek

Tyler S. White

Darrell Ledford

Borough Secretaries
Nicolle Ruth
Scott Miller

1) ZHB 02-2025-420 Monocacy Trail, Spring Grove, PA 17362. Paul and Nicole Mitchell to
be considered for a variance to allow a commercial business in the Low-Density
Residential Zoning District. The business consists of the homeowner renting her pool to

the public on Swimply.com.

6. Adjournment






